

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute
2 for Senate Bill No. 1, Section 287.020, Page 2, Line 14, by inserting after the word "subagencies."
3 the following:
4

5 "The word "employee" also shall not include any person performing services for board,
6 lodging, aid, or sustenance received from any religious, charitable, or relief organization."; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 287.140, Lines 48 to 51, by deleting all of said lines and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
10

11 "(1) Two years from the date the notice of dispute of the medical charge was received by the
12 health care provider if such services were rendered before July 1, 2013; and

13 (2) One year from the date the notice of dispute of the medical charge was received by the
14 health care provider if such services were rendered on or after July 1, 2013."; and
15

16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
17 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____